Thank you for choosing Blrand for your cable and
connectivity. We have been in network cabling systems for a
decade now, and we are excited to introduce innovations in this
catalog that will help you prepare for data demand in the years to
come. Blrand is dedicated to providing our customers with
OEM/ODM solutions to fit their unique applications. We have not
slowed down in these efforts over the past year. As always, our
network experts are always ready to help if you need assistance,

• Includes numerical port labeling and writable surface for each port
• LSA and 110 punchdown style options
Ordering Information:
CP-(XX)(X)(X)(X)(X)-(X)
03-CAT.3
05-CAT.5
5E-CAT.5e
06-CAT.6
6A-CAT.6A
F-Shielded
U-Unshielded
24-24port
C-LSA and 110-style
0-0.5RU
1-1RU
2-2RU
PATCH PANELS | Flat Cat 6 & Cat 5e Patch Panels
1-110 style
K-LSA style
Part #                                        Description
CP-06U24CK-1 ......Cat.6   1RU 24-Port Flat LSA-Style Patch Panel
CP-06U48C1-2.......Cat.6   2RU 48-Port Flat 110-Style Patch Panel
CP-5EU24C1-0.......Cat.5e 0.5RU 24-Port Flat 110-Style Patch Panel
VOICE-GRADE 110-STYLE PATCH PANELS
• 110-style or female 25-pair configurations
• Unique label delineates 1-, 2-, 4-, or 25-pair termination options
• 25th pair (violet/slate) is not used in 25-pair style panels
• 8P8C panel supports 10/100BASE-T applications
• Features 25-pair female jacks
VOICE-GRADE LSA-STYLE PATCH PANELS
• Compact 25- and 50-port panels, both in a 1RU footprint
• Suitable for a variety of Private Branch exchange (PBX) systems
and direct-line connections
PATCH PANELS | Voice-Grade Panels
Part #                                        Description
CP-05U24C1-1 ......8P4C Patch Panel, 110 termination, 4-pin wiring
CP-05U48C1-2.......8P4C Patch Panel, 110 termination, 4-pin wiring
CP-05U25CK-0.......Voice Panel 4-Pin Wiring, 1RU, unshielded, black, 25Port
CP-05U50CK-0.......Voice Panel 4-Pin Wiring, 1RU, unshielded, black, 50Port
WALL-MOUNT WIRING BLOCK KITS
• Cat 6A 110-style 64-pair block supports high-frequency data signals up to 500 MHZ,
and is designed to mitigate alien crosstalk (AXT)
• Cat 6 110-style wiring blocks available in 96-pair and 288-pair options